Kurtz v. Kimberly-Clark Corp. Claims Administrator P.O. Box 301134 Los Angeles, CA 90030-1134

KIU



VISIT THE SETTLEMENT WEBSITE BY SCANNING THE PROVIDED QR CODE

Kurtz v. Kimberly-Clark Corp., et al.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

No. 1:14-cv-1142-PKC-RML

Must Be Received No Later Than August 9, 2024

## Costco Class Action Settlement Claim Form

To make a claim under the Settlement, if you do not currently maintain a Costco membership, you must complete this form, print it, and mail it to the address below. Alternatively, you can complete and submit the online claim form at www.costcoflushablewipessettlement.com. All information will be kept private. Your claim form must be received, not just postmarked, by August 9, 2024. It will not be disclosed to anyone other than the Court, the Claims Administrator, and the Settling Parties in this case, and their counsel, and will be used only for purposes of administering this Settlement.

This Settlement involves flushable wipes sold under the Kirkland Signature Moist Flushable Wipes brand name (the "Product"). After the Settlement's Effective Date, each Settlement Class Member who currently maintains a Costco membership and who does not opt out of the Settlement, and each Settlement Class Member who does not currently maintain a Costco membership but submits a Valid Claim, shall receive a payment of one dollar and thirty cents (\$1.30) for each Product unit purchased during the Settlement Class Period, regardless of the price the Settlement Class Member paid for the Product or the number of wipes contained in each package, subject to the following: (i) a minimum of seven dollars and fifty cents (\$7.50) will be paid to each Settlement Class Member, regardless of the number of Product units purchased by that Settlement Class Member, (ii) a maximum of fifty-five dollars and ninety cents (\$55.90) (i.e., a maximum of 43 Product units) shall be paid to any one Household ("Household" means, without limitation, all persons who share a single physical address) for such purchases, and (iii) only one claim may be submitted per Household (Household shall be determined based on residential address). Settlement Class Members will be eligible to receive their settlement sums regardless of whether their claims are corroborated by proofs of purchase.

Because there is a \$2 million cap on payments to Settlement Class Members, inclusive of class settlement administration costs, depending on the number of Valid Claims, individual cash payment amounts may be reduced *pro rata* (proportionately) so that the total amount of all payments to Settlement Class Members and class settlement administration costs does not exceed the cap.

Please save a copy of this completed form for your record. For further information, visit www.costcoflushablewipessettlement.com. In order to receive a payment, you must complete all of the information below and on the following pages, as well as sign and date the form.



	FOR CLAIMS		DOC	RED
1	PROCESSING ONLY	СВ	LC	A
ľ			REV	В

First Name					M.I.	Last	Name						
Primary Address	3												
Primary Address	s Continued												
City										State	ZIP Code		
-	_	_											
Area Code	Telephone N	lumber											
Email Address  While providing your email address and phone number are optional, it will facilitate processing your claim in the event of any deficiencies.													
									<u>t</u>				
Number of packages of the Product you purchased between July 1, 2011 and May 31, 2017:													
Number of these	Number of these Product purchases that have been refunded or voided by Costco or any other retailer:												
These purchases were not made for purpose of resale to others.													
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that all of the foregoing is true and correct.													
7 1	, i j	•							υ	C			
Signature:							Г	Date (mi	m/dd/y	ууу):			
Print Name:													
					3.5	• •							

Mail to:

Kurtz v. Kimberly-Clark Corp. Claims Administrator P.O. Box 301134 Los Angeles, CA 90030-1134

